








































Village of Green Trails Association, Inc.

GENERAL LEDGER

Year Ended December 31, 2019

Name Date Account Description Amount Balance

 Income

Assessment Income for 2019

Assessments Montgomery Assessment Income

Assessment Income for 2018

Assessments January Montgomery Assessment Income 1,160.00 1,160.00

Assessments January Montgomery Assessment Income 230 1,390.00

Assessments Feb Montgomery Assessment Income 378 1,768.00

Assessments March Montgomery Assessment Income 51,215.30 52,983.30

Assessments April Montgomery Assessment Income 19,479.62 72,462.92

Assessments May Montgomery Assessment Income 11,148.09 83,611.01

Assessments June Montgomery Assessment Income 9,262.00 92,873.01

Total Assessment Income 92,873.01

Total Income                     -  92,873.01

 

 

Expenses  

Common Ground Maintenance  

Terrill Landscape 

Contracting 1/10/2019 Montgomery

Common Ground 

Expense 564 564

Terrill Landscape 

Contracting 2/5/2019 Montgomery

Common Ground 

Expense 197.55 761.55

Terrill Landscape 

Contracting 4/23/2019 Montgomery

Common Ground 

Expense 2,047.00 2,808.55

DJM Ecological 4/23/2019 Montgomery Common Ground 1,000.00 3,808.55

Total Common Ground Maintenance 3,808.55

Lake Maintenance

Lake Management 4/23/2019 Montogomery Common Ground 440 440

5/24/2019 Montogomery Common Ground 461 901

6/10/2019 Montogomery Common Ground 461 1,362.00

Total Lake Maintenance 1,362.00

Lawn Mowing  & Landscaping  

Terrill Landscape 

Contracting 5/15/2019 Montgomery

Common Ground 

Expense 5,590.00 5,590.00



Terrill Landscape 

Contracting 6/10/2019 Montgomery

Common Ground 

Expense 5,590.00 11,180.00

Total Lawn & Landscape  11,180.00

Insurance - Liability,D&O,Mgmt. Liability 

DeWitt Ins. Agency 6/10/2019 Montgomery Insurance 12,942.50 12,942.50

Total Insurance  12,942.50

Legal & Professional Fees  

Danna McKitrick 2/4/2019 Montgomery Attorney Fees 1,333.00 1,333.00

Della O. Jay 2/26/2019 Montgomery Tax return 245 1,578.00

Danna McKitrick 3/12/2019 Montgomery Attorney Fees 1,567.00 3,145.00

Danna McKitrick 4/23/2019 Montgomery Attorney Fees 522 3,667.00

Danna McKitrick 6/25/2019 Montgomery Attorney Fees 497.5 4,164.50

` 6/25/2019 Montgomery Attorney Fees 693 4,857.50

Total Legal & Professional Fees 4,857.50

Operations

Postmaster 2/13/2019 Montgomery Post office box 250 250

Kwik Kopy 2/14/2019 Montgomery Postage for billing 161.79 411.79

Kwik Kopy 2/26/2019 Montgomery

Preparation and 

mailing of 2018 billing 360.71 772.5

Mary Monachella 2/26/2019 Montgomery

GoDaddy web site 

renweal for 5 years 491.59 1,264.09

Mary Monachella 2/26/2019 Montgomery

Kwik Kopy print and 

mail letter to 736.59 2,000.68

Mary Monachella 3/6/2019 Montgomery

Kwik Kopy and 

postage re 2018 34.61 2,035.29

Kwik Kopy 4/4/2019 Montgomery

Printing & second 

mailing for2018 397.5 2,432.79

Mary Monachella 5/15/2019 Montgomery

Kwik Kopy print/mail 

annual meeting/ttee 975.68 3,408.47

Mary Monachella 5/17/2019 Montgomery

Kwik Kopy print/mail 

annual meeting/ttee 28.18 3,436.65

Mary Monachella 5/29/2019 Montgomery

Kwik Kopy print/mail 

annual meeting/ttee 18 3,454.65

Mengwasser 

Martin Lall & Clark 5/24/2019 Montgomery

Ballot 

counting/custody 1,000.00 4,454.65

Kwik Kopy 6/25/2019 Montgomery

Printing & third 

mailing for2018 206.13 4,660.78

Total Operations  4,660.78

Other Expenditures  

Montgomery Bank 3/29/2019 Montgomery Service charge 13.5 13.5



Total Other Expenditures 13.5

Total Cash Expenses  38,824.83

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenses 54,048.18



Village of Green Trails Association, Inc.

Balance Sheet (Cash Basis)

30-Jun-19

Assets

Current Assets

Montgomery Bank - Checking account$73,280.61

Montgomery Bank - Money market account105.21

Total Current Assets 73,385.82

Equipment

Polaris Ranger 2013 13,661.99

Less: Accumulated Depreciation 13,661.99

                    -  

Net Assets, June 30, 2019 $73,385.82

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

(Cash Basis)

Net Assets, December 31, 2018 $19,337.64

Reveues billed for 2018 received in 2019$92,873.01

Excess of expenses for 2019 over revenues 

    billed for 2019 -38,824.83

   Excess of Revenues Over Expenses for 2019$54,048.18 54,048.18

Net Assets, June 30, 2019 $73,385.82



Village of Green Trails Association, Inc.

Schedule of Cash Activity

Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

Total Cash, December 31, 2018 $19,337.64

Revenues

Assessment Income for 2018 and prior 92,873.01

Assessment Income for 2019                       -  

Other Income                       -  

Interest Income                       -  

Total Revenues 92,873.01

Less Expenses

Common Ground Expense

    Common Ground Maintenance 3,808.55

    Prairie/Erosion Remediation                       -  

    Lake Maintenance 1,362.00

    Lawn Mowing & Landscaping 11,180.00

Total Common Ground Expense 16,350.55

Utility Vehicle Expense

    Utility Vehicle                       -  

Total Utility Vehicle Expense                       -  

Insurance

    Liability, Crime and 

      Management Liability 12,942.50

Total Insurance 12,942.50

Legal & Professional Fees

    Tax Accounting Fees 245

    Legal/Attorney Fees 4,612.50

    Survey Fees                       -  

Total Legal & Professional Fees 4,857.50

Other Expenditures

    Miscellaneous 13.50

    Trustee Compensation                       -  

Total Other Expenditures 13.50

Operations

    Newsletter/Assessment Vote                       -  

    Other Letters to Owners 736.59

    Printing and Copying                       -  

       Billing for 2018 - Final Billing 1,160.74

       Billing for 2019                       -  

       Annual Meeting/Trustee Election 1,021.86

    Accounting Firm Fee-Ballot Count 1,000.00

    Supplies and Postage                       -  

    PO Box 250

    Website Expense (for 5 years) 491.59



Total Operations 4,660.78

Total Expenses 38,824.83

Total Cash, June 30, 2019 $73,385.82

Cash Balances

Montgomery Bank - Checking account $73,280.61

Montgomery Bank - Money market account 105.21

73,385.82

Less Unpaid Invoices:

   Lake Management Services 461

   Terrill 5,590.00

   Terrill 4,175.00

10,226.00

Cash Balances less Unpaid Invoices, July 11, 2019 $63,159.82



Village of Green Trails Association, 

Inc.

Statement of Revenues and Expenses 

(Cash Basis)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

Income

Assessment Income for 2019  $                  -  

Assessment Income for 2018 and 

prior 92,873.01

Other Income                       -  

Interest Income                       -  

Total Cash Income 92,873.01

Expense

Common Ground Expense

Common Ground Maintenance 3,808.55

Prairie/Erosion Remediation                       -  

Lake Maintenance 1,362.00

Lawn Mowing  & Landscaping 11,180.00

Total Common Ground Expense 16,350.55

Utility Vehicle Expense

Utility Vehicle                       -  

Total Utility Vehicle Expense                       -  

Insurance

Liability, Crime and 

Management Liability 12,942.50

Total Insurance 12,942.50

Legal & Professional Fees

Tax Accounting Fees 245

Legal/Attorney Fees 4,612.50

Survey Fees                       -  

Total Legal & Professional Fees 4,857.50

Other Expenditures

Miscellaneous 13.50

Trustee Compensation                       -  

Total Other Expenditures 13.50

Operations

Newsletter                       -  

Other Letters to Owners 736.59

Printing and Copying                       -  

  Billing for 2018 - Final Billing 1,160.74

  Billing for 2019                       -  

  Annual Meeting/Trustee Election 1,021.86



Accounting Firm Fee-Ballot Count 1,000.00

Supplies and Postage                       -  

PO Box 250

Website Expense (for 5 years) 491.59

Total Operations 4,660.78

Total Cash 

Expenses 38,824.83

Excess (Deficiency) 

of Revenues Over 

Revenues $54,048.18




















































